o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! ob /T < SlsNaan /home/anp16926/DMTECmod

I
|
: ouyl REV IReT TERMINAL NAME:  AMPLLVAR CRIMPING DATA : u = STANDARD FORCE CRIMP
| NUMBER JSED MACHINE GUARD OPLICE, 7 SERRATIONS AC STRANDED ~1 |BENCH MODEL K11 ATRFEED QUALITY MONITOR APPLICATOR | —
| 55771 B S5O0 70— (REF) E2040 PAD LTR CEIMF HEIGHT WIRE WIRE SIM HDM ABESSO_ - —
| —~2 | BENCH MODEL G ATRFEED P~
: Sleraan E 354500-1 . 964156 A .0B2 £.002 5 = g
: AN - D07 002 5 NI 502655 5 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 69 |10
| C 072 £.002 A £a
: 1; D 0OBE +£.0072 B - REF - A 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF b7
: T I e 4 - REF| - | ¢ 692655-6 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 56
: Tee o = S=—FE VA WIAE /il ] ] - B 4502771 AR FEED ASSY b5 D
| 18 STRANDED WIRE 2 2 - A 4-21000-3 SCR, SHC 10-32x2.00 AIR ASSY| B4
| G TERMINATOR GUARD LNSUL - - - 1 - - A 222946 FLBOW, TUBING 1/8NPT - 1/4 T | B3
: FEED ARPPL OINST SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT ) P _ _ A 03038 QUICK DISCONNECT (2
| L J15  [4PB7BOSY € 40879540 - L1505 . n2.ooii2 o0l IN | A 27319-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO 4.25 B
: TERM APFPL SPEC 114-2002 WIRE STRIP LENGTH L2 75—=. 341 RO
: 2 2 - C 1-3547/9-6 PIN, WIRE DISC .3070)D | 129 . ] ] - C YhE524 -] MODIFIED CAP ASSY 59
| 2 2 - C 3547792 PIN, WIRE DISC .3000)C | 128 . ] ] - D 4537361 HOUSING 58
: E 2 2 - C 9-3547/8-1 PIN, WIRE DISC .2950)B (127 1 . ] ] - A Y=2101353-3 SCR,SET(5/16-24%.38)CR BOLT| &7
| é 2 2 - C 8-3547/68-2 PIN, WIRE DISC .29050A | 126 5b
: § A l T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55
- 124 54—
| g @ - - - B 5obbSE -1 PCB ASSEMBLY 123 7l ] ] - B 4506807 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
- 122 52
| - 121 51
S 120 50
: =z (P 114 49
| g 118 - ] - C 455350+ AR BLAST ASSY 48
| - 117 47
| = 116 46
: 115 ] ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
' 114 ] ] - C YEE525] END FEED RAM ASSY 44
: 4 4 - A 22260-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO.B)SHEAR PL | 113 ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 1 1 - A 53I0124-9 WASHER, RAM 42
| 111 5 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 41
: i/ I - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NOD. 82 SHEAR BL|I 110 ] ] - A 6902252 SPACER, [INSULATION DISC 40
I 2 2 - A 210187 NUT, HEX (T0-32) RAM 1049 39
: 2 2 - A 2101684 NUT , HEX (4-400 DRAG 108 ] ] - B b849446-2 TUBE, AIR BLAST 38
: 107 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 4 4 - A 2—=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32%.50)3TR HOLD DOWN| 106 ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
| 2 2 - A 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 1 1 - B EA021 21 POST, RAM 35
| 104 34
| 103 33
| [ 22| -] A 4-21078-8 SKT SKT SET (4-40x, 75)DRAG | 102 32 |Q
: l T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%x.25 JRAM| 101 1 2 2 - B 8534951 GASKET 31
: O TERMINATOR REF [REF[ - | A 1-21002-3 SCR, BHC (4-40x.25) 1D PLATE [ 100 30
| 899 29
| CASTING 1 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 98 1 1 - B 5A0451 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
I 2 2 - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BAC (10-32x. 75) RAM 97 ] ] - A 4502761 STRIPFPER 27
: 2 2 - A 1-21002-b SCR,BHC (B-32x.25)GUIDE PLATE | 96 ] ] - D 45495841 PLATE, BASE 26
: 2 2 - A 5-21002-9 SCR,BHC (B-32x1.00)STRIPPER 95 Z 2 - A 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
| 4 4 - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x. 75)CAP 94 ] ] - B 452931 -2 PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 24
: 2 2 - A 2227330 SCR,BHC (10-32%.38 LW)ANVIL 83 ] ] - C A5293.—1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
| 4 4 - A 3-21002-4 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%x.B62)5T GD PL| 92 Z 2 - A A-22281—1 SPRING, DRAG 22
: 3 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%,62) H3G 91 2 B
: S0 ] ] - A 452925 DRAG, STOCK 20
| 849 ] ] - B 4529293 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR)D =
: 8o ] ] - C 4529303 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 13
| aid 17
| 3 3 - A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 38)STRIP GUIDE | 8B 15
| 85 15
e 54 14
| 83 13
| 2 8.2 12
: - T - B 4509741 COVER, FEED CYLINDER 51 1 ] ] - D A549585 BODY, ANV IL 11
| 2 2 - A 1-21000-9 SCR,SKT CAP(6-32x.38)SH PL | 80 10 b—
: g - T - A 1-455750-4 CUARD AS9SY 74 1 ] ] - B 45496841 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
: é % REF - - A o953 INSERT, GUARD Igs 1 ] ] - D 4549584 ANV IL S
| ; ; - T - C A65154-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 7 1 ] ] - B 459557~ BLADE, SLUG Il
: g % - T - A 4544061 SFACER, LUB BRACKET B ] ] - D 4549580~ HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL b
| E J 1 - - - ] 3544401 FFC LOOP ASSEMBLY 7’5 ] ] - C 4516901 SPACER, AIR FEED 5
B /a\| WIRE COMBINATION DATA 74 4
: : % I — vINe STRANDED 73 A . ] ] - C 68425 GUIDE, [INSULATION 3
| = £ WIRE WIRE . l - - A 946851 SLEEVE, BRASS 72 . ] ] - B 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - O\@ i EB?S % %12 T 003173 ELBOW, COPPER TUBE 71 N 4595851 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
: = ‘ B (Y20 2 (1018 | -2 — U./M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM . I—2 —WI U‘/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM .
: @\? B (2)21 & (W]18 A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIONI -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION)
| ™0 - B CI)17 & (1)1l QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS L1ST
| AR BLAST B (118 8 (1218 A GREASE L IGHTLY. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR - FIN _
| ASSY, ITEM 48 38 & (119 « C1)18 DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: B (222 & (1>18 3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING JOLERANCES UNLESS om ST 9AAPE 1554
| 3 38) C (120 & C1)18 APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 5> PLC DEC + .35 M. 0O'BRINE T. ELBIN ARAE ¢ ineoreorates
: % ﬁ 8 E::ig; % Eli::g A ii::g BEE i_ CHK g,]éﬁ?éMAN FEL S/WSSSSAN Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608
= SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS -
: s i C (1023 & ()18 5T [ ECN 0150-1163-01 | TE [16501|aier renrome. 7 YTEND FEED CAOM APPLICATOR|MINT AcpL
9] e FENC meDEL e e : (D242 (D18 ] A\ TORGUE ITEWS 41 & 97 TO 50 INCH POUNDS. ey 2 ¢ L e g, s, [0 (D[RS S6771 el
| A v - —
: TS N 300 s anpl696 i - . G 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




